MATT BONDED POWDERS
series
MRK-010-0345
TEST DI INVECCHIAMENTO
ACCELERATO:
Invecchiamento accelerato
Tutti i campioni vengono sottoposti all’irraggiamento di lampade allo xenon ed a
cicli umido/secco mediante speciali apparecchiature (Q-Sun, SolarBox).Tali

Figure: apparecchiature per le prove di resistenza meccanica.
Pictures: equipment for testing mechanical strength.
Mechanical test
The mechanical resistance tests are divided into:
-  Cross-cut test (ISO 2409)
-  Buchholz hardness test (ISO 2815)
-  Cupping test (ISO 1520)
-  Bedding test (ISO 1519)
-  Impact test (ISO 6272)
These are destructive tests with evaluation "PASS / FAIL", There is a specific tool to carry
out every test.. The specimen must have specific characteristics:
- Support alloy AA5050-H24 or H14
- Thickness of coating material between 60-70 microns.
- Specimens are left in an air condition for at least 16h at 23°C with 50% relative humidity.
ID Test Report PROD. VERNIC COD. FILM PROG. N° IMMAGINI
TR-MUGI-12-2014 6C-104-A037 solo base 12
TR-MUGI-132014 6C-106-A037 solo base 13
TR-MUGI-14-2014 6C-107-A037 solo base 14
TR-MUGI-15-2014 6C-108-A037 solo base 15
TR-MUGI-16-2014 6C-109-A037 solo base 16
TR-MUGI-17-2014 6C-110-A037 solo base 17
TR-MUGI-18-2014 6C-111-A037 solo base 18
TR-MUGI-19-2014 6C-112-A037 solo base 19
12
Mod_TR_04_rev01
Laboratory GiColor
Date: 01/04/2014